FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION

11-05-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 8-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
MY
10|26|57
PA

Tab settings D D V MIU) 10 26 57	101193756	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy the eq.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Yoku YAMAGAMI, Tsuyoshi SAKATA	Name: Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.	
Tsutomu MATSUO, Takashi NAGAWATARI	Internal Address: 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   You	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
t☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:	
Execution Date: September 25, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🕯 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 25, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	09/426713	
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes W No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$	
Internal Address: Yusuke Takeuchi	₩ Enclosed	
·	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1/03/ <del>1/99</del> 4/1 <b>0</b> /1/4Res <b>60000023_09426713</b>	8. Deposit account number:	
P FC:584 423 Powhatan Street	20-0060	
City: Alexandria _ State: VA _ ZIP:_ 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
the original document.  Yusuke Takeuchi  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of   Keeling  Signature  Govern sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

499437

## Assignment

The unless receive	the undersigned	(hereinafter assignor),
		_
hereby sells, assigns,	and transfers to	Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
		a corporation of Japan,
having a place of busi	ness at _5-23 Oosaki !	5-chome, Shinagawa-ku,
Tokyo, Japan		, its successors,
assigns, and legal rep	resentative (herein	after assignee),
(a) assignor's en	tire right, title,	and interest in and to
the invention which is	disclosed in the a	pplication for United
States patent, which h	as been executed co	ncurrently herewith, and
is entitled INTERMED		<del>-</del>
is entitled		
		invented by assignor,
(b) said applicat	ion and any other ap	oplications which are
continuations, continu	ation-in-part, subs	titutes, or divisions of
said application, and		
(c) any patent or	reissues of any pa	tent that may granted
thereon.		
Assignor authorize	es and requests the	Commissioner of Patents
and Trademarks to issu	_	
Name	Signature	Date
Yoku YAMAGAMI	y oka Ljamayam Signature	2 1999.9.25
Name	Signature	Date
Tsuyoshi SAKATA	Truyorhi Sakato	1999.9.25.
Name	Signature	Date
Tsutomu MATSUO	Tantome . Motour	1999. 9. 25
Name	Joulome . Moteuro Signature	Date
Takashi NAGAWATARI	Tukashi Wagirwata	n 1997 1 25
Name	Signature	Date
Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010354 FRAME: 0197